DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, July 18, 2023	2:15 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Commissioners	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0869	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the June 20, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Fire rescue	
2023-0658	Commission District(s): ALL LB - Invitation No. 22-101554 Decals For County Vehicles (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Departments of Police Services (PS) and Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of providing the production and installation of vinyl decals for County vehicles. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder: AKO Signs, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$138,575.00.
Risk Management	
2023-0712	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract 1274580 Origami Risk Software-As-A-Service (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Finance - Risk Management (RM). This contract consists of providing proprietary software for the Risk Management Information System (RMIS) used by the County in providing web-based reporting, tracking, and adjustment of all Property & Casualty and Workers Compensation Claims. This request is to increase the scope of work and contract funds. Awarded to: Origami Risk, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$89,802.50

Police Services

2023-0664 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Purchase Order No. 1309778 Police Mobile
Precinct: for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by
Police Services. This contract consists of piggybacking off the
competitively let Omnia Partners Contract No. 128867 to purchase one
(1) police mobile precinct. This request seeks to increase purchase order
funds in support of a price change caused by specification changes.
Awarded to: Farber Specialty Vehicles. Amount Not To Exceed:
\$34,792.00.

Previously Heard Items:

Board of Commissioners - District 6

<u>2023-0682</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	Resolution to Establish Mandatory Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)
	Continuing Education for DeKalb County Police Officers

III. DISCUSSION

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0558 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Adopt a Resolution Establishing a Police Civilian Review Board in DeKalb County, GA to Review and Investigating Certain Complaints Against the DeKalb County Police Department (DKPD) and its Employees.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC